	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas S		
		Community, To		City
		P.S.C. NO	12	
		16th Revision	_ SHEE	ET NO
	Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO	1
	Name of Issuing Corporation	15th Revision	SHEE	ET NO
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
	SCHEDULE R: FARM AND HOME SERVICE (Form	erly Schedule A)		RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY			
	Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses subjectules and regulations of the Seller.	ct to the establish	ned	
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE	0		
	Single-Phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.			
	MONTHLY RATE	·		
	First 25 KWH (Minimum Bill) Next 575 KWH per KWH Over 600 KWH per KWH	\$5.02 .07565 .06154		(I) (I)
	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE			•
·	The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.02.			(I)
-	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE			
	The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line loss 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such	Power Suppliers Plyies will not expense	EE COM	MISSION /
	TERMS OF PAYMENT	JUN (0 1 1983	3
	The above charges are net and payable within ten days from	/ /		AR 5: 9 11,
	LATE PAYMENT FEES	BY: Ask	10N 9 (1)	Jee Jee
	An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amoun accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment follows from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other asse	ees will apply afte apply only to the	all er	
Į.	DATE OF ISSUE/ June 8 1983 DATE	EFFECTIVE June	e 1, 19	983
		Fresident & Gene	eral Ma	anager
	Name of Officer		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983			() 1,0

Form for filing Rate Schedules	ForAll Areas Serve	d
1 of the following water beheating	Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO12	
	15th Revision SHE	ET NO2
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	11
Name of Issuing Corporation	14th Revision SHE	ET NO4
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE A & B	(Formerly B-1)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three-phase fuses subject to the established rules and regulations of the	farm consumers for all ne Seller.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secon	ndary voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE		
Demand Charge: First 10 KW of billing demand No Cover 10 KW of billing demand \$5.0	Charge 02 Per KW	
Energy Charge: A	<u>B</u> m	_
v	More Than O KW Demand	
First 80 KWH (Minimum Bill) 11.16 Next 20 KWH per KWH .13697 Next 900 KWH per KWH .08165 Next 1,000 KWH per KWH .07431 Over 2,000 KWH per KWH .06718	10.75 .13172 .07831 .07121 .06431 PUBLIC SERVICE COM	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand est consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and factor as provided below.	n for which the byli	hu o'orti
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	BY: Carreyor	Cl
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as near! The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 measured demand to correct for average power factors lower be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller of	than 90% and may	
 DATE OF ISSUE June \$ 1983 DATE	EFFECTIVE June 1,	1983
ISSUED BOMEN DERWEN TITLE	President & General 1	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983		01,85

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Serve Community, Town or	d City
	P.S.C. NO12	
	15th RevisionSHE	ET NO3
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	11
Name of Issuing Corporation	14th Revision SHE	ET NO5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	VICE	
		RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SE	RVICE A & B (Formerly B-1)	PER UNIT
Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measu by which the average power factor is less than 90% la	red demand 1% for each 1% gging.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$11.16 single-pha three-phase service.	se service and \$32.25 for	(I)
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE		
Consumers requiring service only during certain seaso billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and t shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual cha adequate compensation for the facilities installed to in no case, less than \$133.92 per year for single-pha year for three-phase service nor less than \$60.24 per established during the year.	he minimum monthly charge arge sufficient to assure serve the consumer, but ase service and \$387.00 per	(1)
FUEL COST CHARGE		,
The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amfuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Whole an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of	esale Power Supplier plus e losses will not exceed such losses. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
	EFFECTIVE	
	JUN 0 1 1983	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY: augustee	,
ISSUED BY June (8, 1983) Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, I	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Al	1 Areas Served	
		munity, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO	11	-
	10 Rev	vision SHEET N	IO
Clark Bornel Electric Communication Co	CANCELI	LING P.S.C. NO.	10
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Column of Issuing Corporation	rp.	JANG 1.5.0. 110.	
diffe of Issuing Corporation	9th R	Revision SHEET N	Ю
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE A & B COMMERCIAL AND IN	DUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SEF	RVICE PI	RATE ER UNIT
TEMPORARY SERVICE			
emporary service shall be supplied hat the consumer shall pay in addit f connecting and disconnecting service. A deposit, in advance may be stimated bill for service, including	ion to the foregoing charges th ice less the value of materials required of the full amount of	ne total cost s returned to the	
TERMS OF PAYMENT			
ne above charges are net and payabl	e within ten days from the date	e of the bill.	
		9	
ATE PAYMENT FEES			
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a	vill apply apply only	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES In amount equal to five percent (5%) Ill accounts that are in a past-due Ifter ten days from the date of the To the net bill, exclusive of specia	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a	vill apply apply only	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a	vill apply apply only	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) ll accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a	vill apply apply only	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a	vill apply apply only	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees w bill. Late payment fees will a l charges, tax and other assess	vill apply apply only sments.	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a light charges, tax and other assess PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT	commission	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a l charges, tax and other assess	commission	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a light charges, tax and other assess PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT	commission	(T)
TE PAYMENT FEES amount equal to five percent (5%) 1 accounts that are in a past-due ter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a light charges, tax and other assess PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT EFFECT	commission ucky	(T)
ATE PAYMENT FEES n amount equal to five percent (5%) ll accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a light charges, tax and other assess PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT EFFECT	commission ucky	(T)
n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the o the net bill, exclusive of specia	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the payment fees will be pa	COMMISSION UCKY TVE . 1983 07 KAR 5:011, N 9(1)	(T)
amount equal to five percent (5%) amounts that are in a past-due feer ten days from the date of the the net bill, exclusive of special	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the condition. Late payment fees will a like the condition of the condition	COMMISSION UCKY IVE 1983 07 KAR 5:011, N 9(1) VE July 1, 1983	
n amount equal to five percent (5%) 11 accounts that are in a past-due fter ten days from the date of the o the net bill, exclusive of special	of the past-due amount will be condition. Late payment fees will a like the condition of the payment fees will a like the condition. Late payment fees will a like the condition of the condition	COMMISSION UCKY TVE . 1983 07 KAR 5:011, N 9(1)	

Form for filing Rate Schedules -	For All Areas Se	rved
•	Community, Tow	n or City 12
	P.S.C. NO	
	15th Revision	SHEET NO5
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. I	NO11
Name of Issuing Corporation	14th Revision	_SHEET NO ⁷
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	VICE	
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES,	AND COMMUNITY HALLS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls established rules and regulations of the Seller.	for all uses subject to t	the
CHARACTER OF SERVICE	•	
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary volta	ges.	
MONTHLY RATE		
First 25 KWH (Minimum Bill) Next 975 KWH per KWH Over 1000 KWH per KWH	\$5.09 .08575 .06757	(I) (I)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
The minimum monthly charge shall be \$5.09.		(I)
The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amfuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Whole an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of	esale Power Supplier plus e losses will not exceed	MSSION
	EFFECTIVE	
•	JUN 0 1 1983	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAP SECTION 9 (1) BY: Accept	? 5:011,
	•	
DATE OF ISSUE June (8, 1983)	DATE EFFECTIVE June	1, 1983
ISSUED BY SMILLS THUSON	TITLE President & Gene	ral Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983		C1,88

Form for f	filing Rate Schedules		For A1	1 Areas Serve	d City
			P.S.C. NO.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			_10th Rev	ision SHE	ET NO6
Clark Rur	ral Electric Cooperative	Corp.	CANCELLI	NG P.S.C. NO	1.0
Name of Iss	suing Corporation		9th Rev	isionSHE	ET NO8
	CLA	SSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE		
	SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO	SCHOOLS, CHURCHE	S, AND COMMUNITY HA	LLS	RATE PER UNIT
TERMS OF	PAYMENT				
The above	e charges are net and pay	able within ten	days from the date	of the	
LATE PAYM	MENT FEES				
all accou after 10	equal to five percent (onts that are in a past-d days from the date of th et bill, exclusive of spe	lue condition. L ne bill. Late pa	ate payment fees wi yment fees will app	ll apply ly only	(T)
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				· .	
			PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT EFFECT	UCKY	
			JUL - 1	1983	
			PURSUANT TO 81 SECTION BY: //oel	07 KAR 5:011, 79 (1)	
DATE OF IS	SSUEMay 31, 1983)	DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1,	1983
ISSUED BY	Elmer	huson	TITLE _Presiden	t & General M	anager /
Issued by au Case No	Name of Officer thority of an Order of the Publ 8681 dated March		n in		C1/83

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town or	City
		P.S.C. NO. 11	Martine, and the second second
		10th Revision SHE	ET NO.
	Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	10
	Name of Issuing Corporation	9th Revision SHE	ET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE	SL-3	RATE PER UNIT
	AVAILABILITY		
•	Available to towns and villages for controlled multiple st dusk to dawn.	reet lighting from	
	BASE RATE PER LAMP PER YEAR	•	e u
	Bare Lamp With Reflector With	Luminaire n Bracket Attachment to Wooden Pole	
	100 Watt-Incandescent \$42.18		(I)
	150 Watt-Incandescent 50.14 200 Watt-Incandescent 59.15	\$64,48	(I) (I)
	300 Watt-Incandescent	\$83.66	(I)
	175 Watt-Mercury Vapor	\$63.85	(I)
	400 Watt-Mercury-Vapor	\$126.12	(I)
•	CONDITIONS OF SERVICE		
	 Street-lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, t necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and fittings will be furnished by the Cooperative. 	time-switch and the additional guys and	
	fillings will be furnished by the cooperative.		
	TERMS OF PAYMENT	-	
	The above charges are net and payable within ten days from	the date of the bill.	
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	
	The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale an allowance for the line losses. The allowance for line	Power Supplier plus losses will ngth 0 1 1003	
	exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average o	of such losses. PURSUANT TO 807 KA	
		SECTION 9 (1)	
		BY: Caragos	
	A harmonia de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	E EFFECTIVE June 1,	
	ISSUED BY MINE OF OFFICER TITI	E President & General M	anager /
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in		C.1185
	Case No. 8596 dated <u>June 3, 1983</u> .		

Form for filing Rate Scheo	lules	For _	All Areas Served	City
		P.S.C.	NO11	
				ET NO
Clark Rural Electric (Cooperative Corp.	CANC	ELLING P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation		1st	Revision SHE	ET NO1
	CLASSIFICATION (OF SERVICE		
SC	CHEDULE SL-3, STREET LIGH	HTING SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
	Basis for the Accou Energy Used by Secu	-		
	Security Lights Watt	Annual Use <u>KWH</u>	Average Monthly Use KWH	
Incandescent	100 150 200 300	400 600 800 1,200	33 50 67 100	
Mercury Vapor	175 400	840 1,848	70 154	
LATE PAYMENT FEES				
all accounts that are after 10 days from the	ve percent (5%) of the parting a past-due condition to date of the bill. Late we of special charges, to	 Late payment fee e payment fees will 	es will apply Laply only to	(T)
·				
		Of	RVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		J	JL - 1 1983	
			T TO 807 KAR 5:011, ECTION 9(1) Packson	
DATE OF ISSUE	31, 1983	DATE EFFE	CTIVE July 1, 1	983
ISSUED BY	ame of Officer	TITLE Pres	sident & General M	anager /

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983

1,85

. ••	Form for filing Rate Schedules -	For All Areas Serve	d C:+-
		P.S.C. NO	Спу
		15th Revision SHE	ET NO9
	Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	11
	Name of Issuing Corporation	14th Revision SHE	ET NO11
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCHEDULE L (Fo	ormerly LP)	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY		
	Applicable to all consumers for all uses subject to the est	tablished rules of	
	the Seller.	•	
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE	•	
	Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages.		
	MONTHLY RATE		
	Demand Charge: First 50 KW or less of billing demand Over 50 KW of billing demand	\$251.00 \$5.02	·
	Energy Charge:		
-	First 50 KWH of billing demand Next 100 KWH of billing demand All remaining KWH	.06391 .0517 .04545	(I) (I) (I)
	POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	- -	
	The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as near. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 measured demand to correct for average power factors lower be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller of Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured de 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.	KW or more of thapublic service COMMIS deems necessaryntucky amand 1% for sachive	SION
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	
		SECTION 9 (1)	3:011,
		BY: Carly Lee	To reaction for the same
	DATE OF ISSUE June 8, 1983 DATE	E EFFECTIVE June 1, 1	.983
	ISSUED BY SMILL DRISON TITLE	E President & General Ma	mager /
	Name of Officer		1/20
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983		O '

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.	
	9th Revision SHEET NC)1(
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	10
	SILEDI III	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCHEDULE		RATE R UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand econsumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the morbill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter for power factor as provided.	nth for which the	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equa amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exce a twelve-month moving average of such losses.	plus an allowance for	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the as determined for the consumer in question:	ne following charges	
1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the cont	cract for service.	
2. The demand charge.		
3. A charge of \$251.00.		(I)
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE		
Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons of billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the material shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge adequate compensation for the facilities installed to ser in no case less than \$60.24 per kilowatt of maximum deman	sufficient to assure rve the consumer, but	(1)
the year.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	NC
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DA	APR 0 1 1983 ATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 198	3
Sale of issue	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0	11.
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	BY: / (Jaku	=
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983		1/20

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 8th Revision SHEET NO. 11 Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation 7th Revision SHEET NO. 13

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE L (FORMERLY LP)

RATE PER UNIT

SERVICE PROVISIONS

- 1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltages, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.
- 2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten percent shall apply to the demand and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other parts commission OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL - 1 1983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE May 31, 1983

BY: | Flactor
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1983

ISSUED BY Name of Officer

TITLE President & General Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983

1/25

•	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Serve	
		P.S.C. NO	
		13th Revision SHE	ET NO12
	Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	11
	Name of Issuing Corporation	12th Boundarian Gran	m vo 11
		12th Revision SHE	EI NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	SCHEDULE P (Formerly LPR)		RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY		
	Applicable to all commercial and industrial consumers, fo kilowatt demand exceeds 500 KW. An agreement for purchas executed by the consumer for service.		·
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
	Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages.		
	MONTHLY RATE	<u>-</u> -	
	Demand Charge: First 500 KW or less of billing demand fo Over 500 KW of billing demand \$5.02 per		
	ENERGY CHARGE:	and the second s	
	First 3,500 KWH .05921		(I)
`	Next 6,500 KWH .04952		(I)
	Next 140,000 KWH .04463 Next 200,000 KWH .04165		(I) (I)
	The state of the s		(I)
	Next 400,000 KWH .04069 Next 550,000 KWH .03945		(I)
	Over 1,300,000 KWH .03772		(I)
	DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	DUDUIC CERVICE COMMI	reioni
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS OF KENTUCKY	D31014
	The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand e consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the mon bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand me	th for which the	
	for power factor as provided below.		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR SECTION 9(1)	5:011,
		BY: Carryn &	el_
	DATE OF ISSUE June 8 1983 DATE	E EFFECTIVE June 1, 1	.983
	ISSUED BY Smile Shieson TITLE	E President & General	Manager /
	Name of Officer		1,83
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983		CI

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 11
	9th Revision SHEET NO
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	8th Revision SHEET NO. 17
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	RVICE
SCHEDULE LPR	RATE PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers wi measured demand to correct for average power factors be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Se Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measu 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90%	th 50 KW or more of lower than 90% and may ller deems necessary. red demand 1% for each
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one o determined for the consumer in question:	f the following charges as
1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the	contract for service.
2. The demand charge.	
3. A charge of \$2,510.00.	(I)
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	
Consumers requiring service only during certain seaso billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and t shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual cha adequate compensation for the facilities installed to	he minimum monthly charge rge sufficient to assure
in no case less than \$60.24 per kilowatt of maximum d	
the year.	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	APR 0 1 1983
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1983 PURSUANT 10 807 AAR 5:011,
ISSUED BY Sline & Chesson	TITLE President September Manager
Name of fficer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission i Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983	n C1,8.

4. 美国国际

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For	All Area			
		NO	11	City	
	8th F	Revision	SHE	ET NO	14
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCE	ELLING P.S.	.C. NO		10
Name of Issuing Corporation	7th F	Revision	SHE	ET NO	18
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE					
 SCHEDULE P (FORMERLY LPR)				RA' PER U	TE JNIT
SERVICE PROVISIONS					
1. Delivery Point. If the service is furnished at so the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment equipment) on the load side of the delivery point maintained by the consumer.	rwise s r elect maintai e volta s prima d in th uipment	specified cric equipuned by the age, the ary line the contract (except	in oment ne co		
2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary voltage, a discount of five percent shall apply to the demarkance. The seller shall have the option of metering at seand adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt demand.	and and	l energy Ty voltage	<u> </u>		
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT					
The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholest plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of	ale Pow losses	ver Suppli s will not	ler		
TERMS OF PAYMENT					
The above charges are net and payable within ten days from	the da	ite of the	SERVICE OF REN EFFE		SSIO

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added $t \frac{JUL}{1983}$ all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only continued to the bill. to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1983

President & General Manager TITLE_

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in March 31, 1983 Case No. ___8681 dated_

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For All Areas Served Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO	11			
	10th Revision	_ SHEET NO	o. <u>1</u>		
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	. NO	10		
Name of Issuing Corporation	9th Revision	_SHEET NO	o. 19		
 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	E				
 OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY	Y LIGHTS		RATE R UNIT		
 AVAILABILITY					
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuit		ing			
RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH	•				
Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt	\$5.84 per Mo.	(I)		
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE					
 The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, bracket attachment and control device on an expole. 	luminaire, xisting secondary				
 The lighting equipment shall remain the propert The consumer shall protect the lighting equipmed damage. 					
3. The consumer shall allow the authorized represe Cooperative to enter upon the consumer's premis trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of equipment and for removal of lighting equipment of service under this schedule.	ses and to trim of the lighting	n			
4. The cooperative and the consumer shall execute service under this schedule for a period of not	FFFECTIVE	SION			
	JUN 0 1 1983				
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR SECTION 9 (1) BY: ALLY	5:011 See			
 DATE OF ISSUE June 8, 1983 DA	TE EFFECTIVEJune	. 1, 1983			
The state of the s	TLE President & Gene		т		
Name of Officer TIT	ILE TIESTUCIE & GENE	Lar Hanage	1.95		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8596 dated June 3, 1983		0	(1/6-		

Form for filing Rate Schedules		Fo	For All Areas Served Community, Town or City		
		D.	S.C. NO. ——————————————————————————————————	City	
			5.C. NO		
		6	th Revision SHI	EET NO	
Clark Rural Electric Co	operative Corp.	CA	ANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
Name of Issuing Corporation		· <u> 5</u>	th Revision SH	EET NO	
	CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE			
SCHE	DULE S, OUTDOOR LIGH	HTING - SECURITY LI	GHTS	RAT PER U	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE				***************************************	
The above rate may be i the fuel adjustment amo plus an allowance for 1 exceed 10% and is based	unt per KWH as bille ine losses. The all	ed by the Wholesale lowance for line lo	Power Supplier sses will not		
	n - 1	A			
	Basis for the A Of Energy Used by	Accountability y Security Lights			
	Security LightsWatt	Annual Use KWH	Average Monthly <u>KWH</u>		
Mercury Vapor	175	840	70		
LATE PAYMENT FEES					
An amount equal to five all accounts that are i after 10 days from the to the net bill, exclus	n a past-due conditidate of the bill.	ion. Late payment Late payment fees w ges, tax and other PUBLIC SI OI	fees will apply vill apply only	(T)	
		J	UL - 1 1983		
		PURSUAN	T TO 807 KAR 5:011,		
		ву:	Packer		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ATE OF ISSUE / May	31 1983	DATE EF	FECTIVE July 1,	<u> 1983</u>	

Form for filing Rate So	chedules	For All Areas Ser Community, Town	
Clark Rural Elec	ctric Cooperative Corp.	Original SI CANCELLING P.S.C. NOSI	•
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
·	Farm and Home Service	T-O-D Schedule R-T-O-D	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY OF S Available for a pariff to consume Tariff Farm and I ing a time-of-day evaluate the cost effect on the use cooperative's senthis tariff will voluntarily to pare of-day rate expension. This tariff is light and will require registering the of-	period limited to two years eligible for Tariff Home Service TOD is for y rate experiment design that and benefits of time-of e of electricity by resigned area. Consumers we be selected by the cooperaticipate in the cooperaticipate in the consumers. Inited to the consumers	ears, as an experimental Farm and Home Service. the purpose of conduct- ned to provide data to of-day pricing and its dential consumers in the who will be eligible for perative and will agree cative's residential time- selected by the cooperative special meter capable of cowatt hours.	
	Service Charge Under 600 KWh/Mo. Service Charge Over 600 kWh/Mo. Under 600 kWh/Mo. Over 600 kWh/Mo. at-hours used per month	\$.04539 BY: SECTION BY: Will determine the rate	LICKA LINE 1983
ISSUED BY Some	Name of Officer Order of the Public Service Commis lated 11/30/83	DATE EFFECTIVE 12/2 TITLE President & Gen.	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Areas Served Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. Original SHE	ET NO	
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NOSHE	ET NO	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-O-D SCHEI	DULE R-T-O-D	RATE PER UNIT	
TIME-OF-DAY PERIODS			
WINTER SCHEDULE			
For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing the months of October, November, December, Januar March, and April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak bill defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to time, for all days of the week, including Saturday holidays.	ry, February, and from 5 p.m. , including lling period is 5 p.m., local		
SUMMER SCHEDULE			
For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing the months of May, June, July, August, and Septem 10 a.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of ting Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak is defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local time, for week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays.	mber is defined as the week, includ-	⋪	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	DEC % 198		
All charges are net and payable within ten days f the bill.		AR 5:011.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	BY: Jordan C	Reef	
The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twell average of such losses.	the Wholesale Power allowance for line		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS			
This tariff is subject to the cooperative's stand	lard terms and		
 conditions of service. DATE OF ISSUE / 12/2783 / DAT	E EFFECTIVE 12/2/8	3.3	
Of Att b			
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	E President & Gen.	Manager ^└	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 8906 dated 11/30/83		01.8	

Form for filing Rate Schedules			For All Areas Service Community, Town or P.S.C. NO. Original	
	Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	e Corp.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	EET NO
	CLASSIFI	ICATION OF SE		
	FARM AND HOME SERV	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Schedule R-T-O-D	RATE PER UNIT
	LATE PAYMENT FEES An amount equal to five percent added to all accounts that are payment fees will apply after 10 Late payment fees will apply on special charges, tax and other	in a past-d O days from ly to the no	ue condition. Late the date of the bill. et bill, exclusive of	
	special charges, can and concr			
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
			DEC 2 1987 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01	. . .
			BY: Joedan C. New	f
	DATE OF ISSUE 12/2/83	·	DATE EFFECTIVE 12/2/	/83
	ISSUED BY Name of Officer	rvice Commission	TITLE President & Gener	al Manager
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser Case No. 8906 dated 11/30/83	THE COMMISSION		

	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO3			
CLARK RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORP.	3rd Revision	SHEET NO	9	
Winchester, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		3	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original	SHEET NO	9	
DITTE AND DECLIFATE				

RULES AND REGULATIONS

26. DEPOSITS

A. The Cooperative may require from any consumer or applicant for service a minimum cash deposit or guaranty to secure payment of bills of any amount not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such consumer or applicant. The required deposit is to accumulate interest at six percent (6%) per year to be paid by the Cooperative.

27. RETURN CHECK CHARGE

The Cooperative will apply to a member's account a charge of \$5.00 for each member's check returned to the Cooperative.

CHECKED
Public Service Commission
WAR 1 8 1982
by Blechmond
RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE February 26, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE .	April	1,	1982
Month Day Year			Day	Year
ISSUED BY Name of Officer Elmer D. Johnson	res. & Gen. Mgr., l Title	P.O. Box 7	Addre	ss (185